

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that the matter has been settled and he would like to take instructions.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the appellants and his request that he would like to have the terms of the settlement placed on record, the matter is not taken up today.

Since the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court is of the year 2004, no further adjournment will be granted.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master