

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 433 of 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 6

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellants says that the matter has been settled and he would like to take instructions.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the appellants and his request that he would like to have the terms of the settlement placed on record, the matter is not taken up today.

Since the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court is of the year 2004, no further adjournment will be granted."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that parties have not filed any settlement deed so far. However the counsel for the appellant has on 09.01.2017 filed Annexures 5 & 6 as additional documents along with an application for permission to file additional documents which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 6 and is tagged with appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Advocate

Mr. Vipin Kr. Jai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR