

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the respondents that Respondent No.2 has since expired. Necessary steps be taken to bring the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2 on record.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER