

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.23542/2017 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS OF DECEASED
RESPONDENT NO.2 AND C/DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION

Date : 01-02-2019 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on
the application for condonation of delay in filing the
substitution.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER