

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(notice issued on 08.02.2019)

Date : 27-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 2(2) but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2(1), 2(3), 2(5) to 2(8).

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2(4) could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondent and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 5.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar