

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellant.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2.

Now, Ld. Counsel has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of said respondent. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar