

ITEM NO.9 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23542/2017 - I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION - PER BY CONCERNED
SECTION BO)

Date : 02-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent
No.2. Vakalatnama has been filed.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of
deceased respondent No.2 is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)