

ITEM NO.5  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE  
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING  
O R D E R

Service is complete qua all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed statement  
of case.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file statement of case  
within statutory period. After expiry of the said period, list the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar