

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.433 OF 2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, learned counsel for the appellant wishes to withdraw the present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(HEMANT GUPTA)

.....J.
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

New Delhi
2nd September, 2021

ITEM NO.108

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 433/2008

GANPAT KHANDERAO DESHMUKH (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL TUKARAM GAVANDE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu AOR
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh Adv.
Mr. Vijay Babu Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, learned counsel for the
appellant wishes to withdraw the present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)